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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers

Name Status Fastest Lap
Korbyn Watson M 15.350

Kevin Coker M 22.447

Cooper McKay  113.492

Mini Box Standard

Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 13.011

Glenn Roberts M 14.784

Logan Marten M 15.659

Duane Coker M 18.827

Stock Touring 21.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
David Ward  7.864

Steve Thacker M 10.857

Robert Watson M 10.945

Mike Russell M 11.325

Matt McKinnon M 11.366

Michael Orme M 11.671

Phil Cresswell M 11.678

Hamish McKinnon M 12.265

Caeli Grigsby M 12.786

Rally Box Standard

Name Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts M 15.397

Carl Acton M 15.787

Caeli Grigsby M 17.008

Damian Coffey M 18.947

Aaron Keegan M 19.153

Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.434

Duane Coker M 30.921

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5

Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra M 13.173

Dale Kilgour M 13.683

Kayne Stringer  13.807

Glenn Roberts M 13.998

Wayne Shanks  14.523

Damian Coffey M 15.306

Logan Marten M 15.344

Gerard Hodgson M 15.402

Brodie Cresswell M 15.405

Steve Thacker M 15.574

Bernard Cristobal M 15.746

2wd Buggy 10.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
David Ward  8.499

Reuben Clark  12.608

Robert Watson M 12.741

Jared Sorensen M 12.843

Aaron Beetson  12.921

Braedon Clark  12.969

Jared Coombes M 13.070

Nathan Healey  13.117

Carl Acton M 13.745

Jeremy Wood M 13.749

Shane Gunn M 13.754

Taylor Newton Pratt M 18.180
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2wd Truck 10.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Keegan M 13.033

Braedon Clark  13.152

Nathan Healey  13.347

Reuben Clark  13.521

Mike Russell M 13.556

Shane Gunn M 13.687

Jeremy Wood M 13.844

Michael Orme M 13.961

Kayne Stringer  14.425

Dale Kilgour M 14.597

Gerard Hodgson M 15.019

Bernard Cristobal M 15.080

Brodie Cresswell M 16.019

Taylor Newton Pratt M 16.433

4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 12.403

Robert Watson M 12.632

Jared Sorensen M 12.646

Nathan Healey  13.078

Jared Coombes M 13.092

Carl Acton M 13.542

Thomas Deelstra M 13.626

Shane Gunn M 13.726

Jeremy Wood M 13.819

Kayne Stringer  14.077

Dale Kilgour M 14.263

Gerard Hodgson M 14.970

Bernard Cristobal M 16.247

Duane Coker M 18.783

2WD SCT

Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Keegan M 12.723

Aaron Beetson M 14.110

Dale Kilgour M 14.428

Mike Russell M 14.927

Matt McKinnon M 15.306

Hamish McKinnon M 16.351

Bernard Cristobal M 16.409

Newcomers (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Korbyn Watson M 18/5m6.480s

Kevin Coker M 12/5m18.523s

Cooper McKay  1/2m41.522s

Mini Box Standard (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Damian Coffey M 19/5m2.900s

Glenn Roberts M 19/5m11.012s

Logan Marten M 17/5m28.431s

Duane Coker M 14/5m6.530s
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Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
David Ward  26/5m2.013s

Mike Russell M 25/5m0.937s

Robert Watson M 25/5m8.135s

Matt McKinnon M 24/5m0.049s

Phil Cresswell M 24/5m12.951s

Michael Orme M 23/5m8.366s

Steve Thacker M 22/5m2.185s

Hamish McKinnon M 20/5m0.900s

Caeli Grigsby M 20/5m10.392s

Rally Box Standard (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 17/5m10.807s

Carl Acton M 16/5m0.075s

Damian Coffey M 14/5m17.687s

Caeli Grigsby M 13/5m20.133s

Aaron Keegan M 12/5m0.795s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/5m28.751s

Duane Coker M 6/3m52.517s

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra M 20/5m2.822s

Glenn Roberts M 20/5m9.925s

Dale Kilgour M 19/5m3.025s

Kayne Stringer  19/5m10.449s

Wayne Shanks  18/5m4.047s

Logan Marten M 17/5m2.552s

Gerard Hodgson M 17/5m5.526s

Damian Coffey M 17/5m12.000s

Brodie Cresswell M 17/5m13.300s

Steve Thacker M 17/5m17.351s

Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m19.401s

Korbyn Watson M 10/5m0.000s

2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Robert Watson M 23/5m12.184s

Jared Sorensen M 22/5m3.373s

Reuben Clark  22/5m7.974s

Braedon Clark  22/5m8.616s

David Ward  22/5m10.950s

Aaron Beetson  22/5m11.286s

Jared Coombes M 21/5m1.900s

Nathan Healey  21/5m4.802s

Carl Acton M 21/5m11.945s

Jeremy Wood M 21/5m14.947s

Shane Gunn M 20/5m13.545s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 14/5m12.436s
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2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Braedon Clark  22/5m8.791s

Nathan Healey  21/5m4.295s

Mike Russell M 20/5m5.584s

Reuben Clark  20/5m9.300s

Shane Gunn M 20/5m10.377s

Michael Orme M 19/5m7.354s

Jeremy Wood M 19/5m10.796s

Gerard Hodgson M 19/5m15.353s

Kayne Stringer  18/5m4.045s

Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m7.925s

Dale Kilgour M 17/5m8.228s

Brodie Cresswell M 16/5m9.417s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 16/5m13.280s

Aaron Keegan M 15/5m6.394s

4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jared Sorensen M 23/5m14.963s

Robert Watson M 22/5m10.722s

Aaron Beetson M 22/5m10.766s

Nathan Healey  22/5m11.599s

Jared Coombes M 20/5m2.948s

Carl Acton M 20/5m4.624s

Thomas Deelstra M 20/5m12.041s

Kayne Stringer  19/5m0.430s

Jeremy Wood M 19/5m2.898s

Shane Gunn M 19/5m3.273s

Gerard Hodgson M 18/5m4.686s

Dale Kilgour M 18/5m10.152s

Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m14.258s

Duane Coker M 9/3m16.065s

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 20/5m14.473s

Mike Russell M 18/4m53.232s

Matt McKinnon M 18/5m0.402s

Dale Kilgour M 17/4m44.387s

Hamish McKinnon M 16/5m4.283s

Aaron Keegan M 16/5m7.732s

Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m2.922s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Korbyn Watson (TQ) M 18/5m6.480s 18/5m11.590s 16/5m6.017s 

2nd Kevin Coker (Q2) M 11/5m24.920s 10/5m29.402s 12/5m18.523s 

DNS  Cooper McKay (Q3)  1/2m41.522s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Logan Taylor (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Sebastian Gardner (Q5)  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

Mini Box Standard  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 18/5m5.211s 17/5m2.586s 19/5m11.012s 

2nd Damian Coffey (TQ) M 13/4m57.803s 19/5m2.900s 18/5m3.595s 

3rd Logan Marten (Q3) M 16/5m5.757s 17/5m28.431s 15/5m1.404s 

4th Duane Coker (Q4) M 13/4m57.443s 14/5m15.309s 14/5m6.530s 

5th William Coker (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m26.711s (Mini Box Standard Juniors)
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Stock Touring 21.5T  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st David Ward (TQ)  7/4m39.284s 26/5m2.013s 25/5m0.192s 

2nd Mike Russell (Q2) M 20/5m2.319s 25/5m0.937s 24/5m11.042s 

3rd Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 24/5m3.009s 24/5m0.049s 23/5m4.719s 

4th Phil Cresswell (Q5) M 24/5m12.951s 7/1m28.017s 23/5m8.297s 

5th Michael Orme (Q6) M 23/5m8.366s 15/5m2.250s 22/5m0.091s 

6th Hamish McKinnon (Q8) M 14/5m5.630s 20/5m13.085s 20/5m0.900s (Stock Touring 21.5T Jrs)

7th Caeli Grigsby (Q9) M 19/5m8.401s 19/5m2.082s 20/5m10.392s (Stock Touring 21.5T Jrs)

8th Steve Thacker (Q7) M 22/5m9.978s 22/5m2.185s 17/4m22.763s 

9th Robert Watson (Q3) M 17/3m44.652s 25/5m8.135s 1/0m25.769s 

Rally Box Standard  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 11/3m33.425s 17/5m10.807s 16/5m9.425s (Micro)

2nd Carl Acton (Q2) M 16/5m5.847s 16/5m0.075s 16/5m12.373s 

3rd Damian Coffey (Q3) M 10/4m37.760s 14/5m17.687s 13/5m6.744s 

4th Aaron Keegan (Q5) M 11/5m22.420s 12/5m1.270s 12/5m0.795s 

5th Caeli Grigsby (Q4) M 13/5m20.133s 8/5m6.258s 9/4m9.502s (Micro Juniors)

6th Duane Coker (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 6/3m52.517s 0/1m55.567s (Micro)

7th William Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/1m55.755s (Rally Box Std Jrs)

DNS  Taylor Newton Pratt(Q6) M 12/5m28.751s 0/0m0.000s DNS (Rally Box Std Jrs)

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q3) M 19/5m9.582s 19/5m3.025s 19/5m5.289s 

2nd Kayne Stringer (Q4)  19/5m12.054s 19/5m16.355s 19/5m10.449s 

3rd Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 19/5m0.489s 20/5m9.925s 19/5m18.234s 

4th Logan Marten (Q6) M 17/5m9.063s 17/5m2.552s 17/5m7.571s 

5th Thomas Deelstra (TQ) M 20/5m11.355s 20/5m2.822s 14/5m12.221s 

DNS  Wayne Shanks (Q5)  14/5m26.429s 18/5m4.047s 0/0m0.000s 

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Gerard Hodgson (Q7) M 17/5m5.526s 17/5m14.406s 17/5m10.474s 

2nd Damian Coffey (Q11) M 16/5m5.418s 0/1m24.473s 17/5m12.000s 

3rd Steve Thacker (Q10) M 15/5m6.061s 16/4m56.504s 17/5m17.351s 

4th Brodie Cresswell (Q8) M 17/5m13.300s 14/5m13.016s 14/5m9.702s (2wd Buggy 17.5T Jrs)

5th Bernard Cristobal (Q9) M 16/5m4.653s 17/5m19.401s 1/5m0.000s 

DNS  Jackson Coombes (Q12) M 0/1m48.496s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s (2wd Buggy 17.5T Jrs)

DNS  Korbyn Watson (Q13) M DNS DNS 0/0m0.000s (2wd Buggy 17.5T Jrs)

2wd Buggy 10.5T A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Robert Watson (TQ) M 21/5m4.987s 23/5m12.184s 22/5m8.285s 

2nd Reuben Clark (Q3)  21/5m6.467s 22/5m7.974s 22/5m10.945s 

3rd Jared Sorensen (Q2) M 21/5m9.870s 22/5m3.373s 21/5m1.281s 

4th Aaron Beetson (Q6)  20/5m7.242s 22/5m11.286s 21/5m5.103s 

5th David Ward (Q5)  20/5m9.808s 22/5m10.950s 21/5m5.525s 

6th Braedon Clark (Q4)  22/5m8.785s 22/5m8.616s 21/5m12.625s 

2wd Buggy 10.5T B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jared Coombes (Q10) M 0/1m23.110s 20/5m1.463s 21/5m1.900s 

2nd Nathan Healey (Q7)  20/5m11.945s 21/5m4.907s 21/5m4.802s 

3rd Carl Acton (Q8) M 18/5m1.833s 21/5m11.945s 20/5m16.430s 

4th Jeremy Wood (Q9) M 21/5m14.947s 16/5m7.901s 19/5m5.237s 

5th Shane Gunn (Q11) M 20/5m13.545s 0/0m0.000s 8/2m33.767s 

DNS  Taylor Newton Pratt(Q12) M 14/5m12.436s 0/0m0.000s DNS 

2wd Buggy 10.5T DNQ

Pos Name Qual
1st Mike Russell ???  
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2wd Truck 10.5T A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Braedon Clark (TQ)  20/5m8.307s 22/5m8.791s 22/5m14.071s 

2nd Nathan Healey (Q2)  21/5m12.934s 20/5m0.054s 21/5m4.295s 

3rd Mike Russell (Q5) M 20/5m10.745s 20/5m27.967s 20/5m5.584s 

4th Reuben Clark (Q3)  20/5m10.890s 20/5m9.300s 19/5m6.192s 

5th Shane Gunn (Q4) M 20/5m20.338s 20/5m10.377s 15/5m7.894s 

DNS  Michael Orme (Q6) M 13/4m46.031s 19/5m7.354s 0/0m0.000s 

2wd Truck 10.5T B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (Q7) M 18/5m5.798s 19/5m10.796s 18/5m2.413s 

2nd Kayne Stringer (Q9)  18/5m12.387s 18/5m4.045s 18/5m5.216s 

3rd Dale Kilgour (Q12) M 16/5m10.991s 11/5m2.315s 17/5m8.228s 

4th Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 18/5m18.206s 19/5m15.353s 17/5m12.421s 

5th Aaron Keegan (Q14) M 15/5m6.394s 14/5m7.102s 15/5m11.944s 

6th Brodie Cresswell (Q11) M 9/3m48.888s 16/5m9.417s 13/5m2.259s (2wd Truck 10.5T Juniors)

DNS  Kevin Coker (Q15) M DNS DNS 0/0m0.000s (2wd SCT Juniors)

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q10) M 16/5m15.707s 17/5m7.925s DNS 

DNS  Taylor Newton Pratt(Q13) M 16/5m13.280s 0/0m0.000s DNS 

2wd Truck 10.5T DNQ

Pos Name Qual
1st Peter Diaz ???  

2nd Sebastian Gardner ???  

4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (Q4) M 18/4m25.809s 21/5m6.183s 22/5m10.766s 

2nd Jared Sorensen (TQ) M 20/5m7.899s 23/5m14.963s 22/5m16.862s 

3rd Nathan Healey (Q3)  22/5m11.991s 22/5m11.599s 21/5m1.555s 

4th Robert Watson (Q2) M 20/5m2.434s 22/5m10.722s 21/5m10.232s 

5th Carl Acton (Q6) M 19/5m2.516s 20/5m4.624s 19/5m0.438s 

6th Thomas Deelstra (Q7) M 10/2m50.017s 20/5m12.041s 18/5m5.151s 

7th Jared Coombes (Q5) M 20/5m2.948s 20/5m5.117s 0/4m57.239s 

4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Kayne Stringer (Q9)  19/5m9.251s 18/5m3.523s 19/5m0.430s 

2nd Jeremy Wood (Q10) M 17/5m4.516s 18/5m3.571s 19/5m2.898s 

3rd Shane Gunn (Q8) M 18/5m6.364s 19/5m3.273s 19/5m10.876s 

4th Dale Kilgour (Q13) M 6/4m17.501s 13/5m1.106s 18/5m10.152s 

5th Gerard Hodgson (Q11) M 18/5m4.686s 18/5m15.084s 18/5m12.509s 

DNS  Duane Coker (Q14) M 0/0m0.000s 9/3m16.065s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Steve Thacker (Q15) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q12) M 17/5m14.258s 16/5m6.895s DNS 

4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T DNQ

Pos Name Qual
1st Les Taylor ???  

2WD SCT A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 19/5m19.458s 20/5m14.473s 19/5m13.826s 

2nd Mike Russell (Q2) M 18/5m2.389s 18/4m53.232s 18/5m13.486s 

3rd Dale Kilgour (Q4) M 17/4m44.387s 17/5m7.423s 17/4m46.288s 

4th Matt McKinnon (Q3) M 18/5m12.703s 18/5m0.402s 17/5m9.328s 

5th Hamish McKinnon (Q5) M 16/5m4.283s 16/5m13.344s 14/5m16.567s (2wd SCT Juniors)

2WD SCT B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Keegan (Q6) M 15/5m1.073s 16/5m7.732s 15/5m1.401s 

DNS  Duane Coker (Q9) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m40.917s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Kevin Coker (Q10) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m42.974s 0/0m0.000s (2wd SCT Juniors)

DNS  William Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m39.295s 0/0m0.000s (2wd SCT Juniors)

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q7) M 14/5m1.710s 15/5m2.922s DNS 

 


